
PROVIDER UPDATE No. 83

DATE: July 18, 2017

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on the Medi-Cal bulletins, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- KX Modifier Facilitates Claims for Transgender Services
- 2017 HCPCS Update for Physician Administered Drugs
- National Correct Coding Initiative Quarterly Update for July 2017
- Correction to Rate for Pulmonary Valve Implantation
- Cardiac Magnetic Resonance Imaging Added as Diagnostic Benefit
- Lanreotide Policy Expansion to Include GEP-NETs
- Change to Billing for Trips with Multiple Recipients

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the July 2017 General Medicine bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | July 2017 | Bulletin 517](#) or [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - Medical Transportation | July 2017 | Bulletin 502](#).

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org/.